
DPIE FEE SCHEDULE - Date 8-15-2024

This table is as referenced in Prince George's County Code Subtitle 2, Division 14C, Section 2-253.63

DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

GENERAL PERMIT FEES

After Hours Permit $72  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Permit Fee $72.   Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 

Developer Contribution - Road Construction Fee in Lieu - Offsite Improvement PB Condition --
LMS Note:   When depositing payment, prepare receipt with customer number account that 
each payment should be deposited.

Fee based on Planning Board Condition 
with Annual Escalation

 No Technology Fee.    Only applicable if required by PB Condition.  
These fees are typically collected with each applicable building permit. 

Duplicate Documents - at discretion of staff  $0.32 per Page  Plus Technology Fee - 10% 
Duplicate Permit $6.60  Plus Technology Fee - 10% 

M-NCPPC Review Fee $5  Plus Technology Fee - 10%.   This fee is collected with all permits that 
require MNCPPC review. 

Miscellaneous Document Searches (for MPIA and Staff Searches)  $82 per hour over two hours; $0.32 per 
letter-sized page; $6.60 per document 
(permits, U&O certificates, oversized 

sheets, inspection history, census 
reports, certified copies); $53 plus $6.60 

per page for re-stamped plans). 

 Plus Technology Fee - 10% 

New Plan Review Fee - NEW PERMIT FEE $120  $120 per discipline per hour. Plus Technology Fee - 10% 

Post Construction Permit Fee - Residential - 1st Offense  Building $500, Electrical $500, 
Mechanical $500, Fire Protection $500, 

Geotechnical $500, Civil $500 

 Fees are assessed in addition to normal building permit fees.    Plus 
Technology Fee - 10%.   Refer to County Code 4-352(i)(53) 

Post Construction Permit Fee - Commercial - 1st Offense  Building $2000, Electrical $2000, 
Mechanical $2000, Fire Protection 
$2000, Geotechnical $2000, Civil 

$2000 

 Fees are assessed in addition to normal building permit fees.    Plus 
Technology Fee - 10%.   Refer to County Code 4-352(i)(53) 

Post Construction Permit Fee - Residential - 2nd Offense  Building $1000, Electrical $1000, 
Mechanical $1000, Fire Protection 
$1000, Geotechnical $1000, Civil 

$1000 

 Fees are assessed in addition to normal building permit fees.    Plus 
Technology Fee - 10%.   Refer to County Code 4-352(i)(53) 

Post Construction Permit Fee - Commercial - 2nd Offense  Building $3000, Electrical $3000, 
Mechanical $3000, Fire Protection 
$3000, Geotechnical $3000, Civil 

$3000 

 Fees are assessed in addition to normal building permit fees.    Plus 
Technology Fee - 10%.   Refer to County Code 4-352(i)(53) 

Preliminary Design Meeting $990 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Technology Fee 10% As Appropriate

Variance Application Fee $231.00  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Abbreviations:

Note:  All DPIE/Health permitting and licensing fees are assessed an additional ten percent (10%) Technology Fee
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

DU — Dwelling Unit
LF — Linear Foot
R/W — Right-of-Way
SF — Square Foot

BUILDING PERMIT FEES

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING PERMIT FEES

Addition - Residential $1.17 per SF plus $1.30/SF over 3500 
SF

Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee (SF x $1.17 
plus $1.30/SF over 3500 SF) + $53 Grading Fee + $112  U&O +       $5 
M-NCPPC - Plus Technology Fee 10%.   

Alteration/Repair - Interior $220 Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($220 or 1% 
of Construction Cost, whichever is greater) + $112 U&O if applicable.     
Plus Technology Fee 10%.   Fees.

Alteration/Repair without U&O - Exterior $220 Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($220 or 1% 
of Construction Cost, whichever is greater).     Plus Technology Fee 
10%.   

Application Filing Fee for New Buildings, Structures $66.00  Administrative $66 plus Up to 50% of the Estimated Cost of the Permit 
(Refundable less Administrative and Plan Review Costs Incurred if 
Application is Cancelled).   Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Areaway/External Stair Addition See Alteration/Repair without U&O - 
Exterior

Basement Finishing See Alteration/Repair interior

Bike Signage Fee (based on Planning Board Condition) Varies No Technology Fee.   Collect only if required by Planning Board 
Condition

Building Permit - Modification/Revision After Issuance - Residential $132  Total  Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee $132 + $53 
Grading Fee if applicable + $5 MNCPPC.   Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Building Permit - Modification/Revision Prior To Issuance - Residential $66 $66 + $53 Grading Fee if applicable + $5 MNCPPC.   Plus Technology 
Fee 10%

Carport $1.17 per SF plus $1.30/SF over 3500 
SF

Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee (SF x $1.17 
plus $1.30/SF over 3500 SF) + $53 Grading Fee + $5 M-NCPPC.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10%

Deck or Pergola $151.00  Total  Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee $151 + $53 
Grading Fee + $5 M-NCPPC.   Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Demolition (Not Full Raze) $172  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee $172 + $53 
Grading Fee if Exterior + $5 M-NCPPC.  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

* All other Credit & Debit card transactions incur a service fee of 2.45% of the payment amount.
Visit ePayments to make online payments.

Govolution Fees:
The Govolution servicing fees for ACH, credit and debit card payment processing are as follows:
* eCheck/ACH payments incur a servicing fee of $1.50.
* Visa Consumer Debit Transactions incur a flat rate service fee of $3.95.
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

Enclose Existing Porch/Deck - or - New Porch See Alteration/Repair interior

Fair Share Contribution (based on Planning Board Condition) Varies  No Technology Fee.   Collect only if required by Planning Board 
Condition 

Fence - Residential $145  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee $145 + $53 
Grading Fee + $5 MNCPPC.   Plus Technology Fee 10% 

 Fire Damage - Residential $660  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($660 or 1% 
of Construction Cost, whichever is greater) + $53 Grading Fee + $5 
MNCPPC.  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Fire Sprinkler - Residential - NFPA 13R or 13 System $220.00  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + $4 per head or minimum $220.   
Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Fire Sprinkler - Residential (one and two family dwelling and townhouses not more than 3 
stories) - NFPA 13D System

$ 152 residential  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + $152 residential.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Fireplace with Chimney See Alteration/Repair interior

Fireplace/Wood Stove - Prefabricated See Alteration/Repair interior

Garage - Attached and Detached $1.17 per SF  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee (SF x $1.17) 
+ $53 Grading Fee + $5 M-NCPPC + $112 U&O.  Plus Technology Fee 
10% 

Gazebo - Residential $151  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee $151 + $53 
Grading Fee + $5 M-NCPPC.  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Home Builder Guarantee Fund $60  No Technology Fee.   (DPIE Keeps $1 for Administrative Processing) - 
Assessed on New Residential - Per Dwelling Unit 

Light Pole Base (Private Street Lights) $99 Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee $99 + $46 for 
each Additional Pole Base + $53 Grading Fee.   Plus Technology Fee 
10%

Master File - Plans On File (POF) - fees charged for one building permit only See  Single Family Dwelling (New 
Construction House)

Mobile Home Replacement (Existing Parks Only) $1,485  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee $1485 + $53 
Grading Fee + $5 M-NCPPC + $112 U&O.  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Open Pit $151  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee $151 + $53 
Grading Fee + $5 M-NCPPC.Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Patio - Residential  > 500 Sq Ft $151  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee $151 + $53 
Grading Fee + $5 M-NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Permit Application Renewal, Extension - or - Extension of Expired Permit $132  Plus Technology Fee 10%; Add $5 MNCPPC 

Permit Renewal - Residential $132  Plus Technology Fee 10%; Add $5 MNCPPC 

Pole Barn $132  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($132 or 1% 
of Construction Cost, whichever is greater) + $53 Grading Fee + $5 M-
NCPPC.  Plus Technology Fee 10% 
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

Post Construction Permit Fees See General Permit Fees Section

Public Safety and Behavioral Health Surcharge Fee - all other locations - subject to 
determination by MNCPPC

$ 9,680 (July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025)  Per Building;  No Technology Fee  

Public Safety and Behavioral Health Surcharge Fee - locations  inside  Transportation Service 
Area 1, as defined by MNCPPC in Approved General Plan and for construction in an area 
included in a basic plan or conceptual site plan abutting existing or planned mass transit rail 
station site operated by WMATA and complies with  requirements of any sector plan, master 
plan or overlay zone - subject to determination by MNCPPC

$ 3,229 (July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025)  Per Building;  No Technology Fee  

Public Safety Fee - Mitigation for Police $4,983  Per Building;  No Technology Fee; Collect Fee if Required by Planning 
Board Conditions 

Public Safety Fee - Mitigation for Fire $1,741  Per Building;  No Technology Fee; Collect Fee if Required by Planning 
Board Conditions 

Ramp $151.00  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee $151 + $53 
Grading Fee + $5 M-NCPPC.   Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Raze - Residential $396  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($396 or 1% 
of Construction Cost, whichever is greater) + $53 Grading Fee +  $5 M-
NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Retaining Wall - > 2 ft. - Residential $120 per wall  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee $120 per wall 
+ $53 Grading fee + $5 M-NCPPC.   Plus Technology Fee 10%. 

Roofing - Shingles & Plywood - Residential See Alteration/Repair without U&O - 
Exterior

Satellite Dish - Residential $99  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee $99 + $5 M-
NCPPC.   Plus Technology Fee 10% 

School Surcharge Fee - All Other Locations - subject to determination by MNCPPC $ 20,500 per DU (July 1, 2024 to June 
30, 2025)

 Per DU;  No Technology Fee  

School Surcharge Fee - locations inside Transportation Service Area 1 and locations within a 
Basic Plan or Conceptual Site Plan that abuts a mass transit rail stations with certain 
MNCPPC approvals - subject to determination by MNCPPC

     $11,950 per DU   (July 1, 2024 to 
June 30, 2025)

 Per DU;  No Technology Fee  

Shed > 150 Sq Ft $1.17 per SF  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee (SF x $1.17) 
+ $53 Grading Fee + $5 M-NCPPC.  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Single Family Dwelling (New Construction House) < 3,500 Sq Ft $4,095  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee $4095 + $53 
Grading Fee + $112  U&O + $5 M-NCPPC.   Plus Technology Fee 10%.  
Add School Facility Surcharge and Public Safety and Behavioral Health 
Surcharge Fees. 

Single Family Dwelling (New Construction House) > 3,500 Sq Ft $4,095  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($1.17 plus 
$1.30/SF over 3500 SF) + $53 Grading Fee + $112 U&O + $5 M-
NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%.   Add School Facility Surcharge and 
Public Safety and Behavioral Health Surcharge Fees. 

Solar Panels (Ground-mounted) - Residential $158  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($0.03 per 
watt or $158, whichever is greater) + $53 Grading Fee + $5 MNCPPC + 
$112 U&O.    Plus Technology Fee 10% 
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

Solar Panels (Roof-mounted) - Residential $158  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($0.03 per 
watt or $158, whichever is greater) + $5 MNCPPC.   Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 

Sun Room See Addition - Residential

Swimming Pool (Above-ground/Restoration) - Residential $132  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($132) + $53 
Grading Fee + $5 MNCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Swimming Pool (In-ground) - Residential $297  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($297) + $53 
Grading Fee + $5 MNCPPC.  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Townhouse (New Construction House) See  Single Family Dwelling (New 
Construction House)

Underpinning - Residential or Commercial See Alteration/Repair without U&O - 
Exterior

Use & Occupancy - 1 & 2 Family Dwelling $112 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Waterproofing See Alteration (Interior or Exterior), 
Repair, Accessory, or Miscellaneous 
Building Permit

Window Well See Alteration/Repair without U&O - 
Exterior

COMMERCIAL BUILDING PERMIT FEES

ADA Chairlift/Vertical Lift (Exterior) - Commercial $220  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($220 or 2% 
of verifiable construction cost prepared by A/E or GC, whichever is 
greater) + $53 Grading Fee + $5 MNCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10% 

ADA Chairlift/Vertical Lift (Interior) - Commercial $220  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($220 or 2% 
of verifiable construction cost prepared by A/E or GC, whichever is 
greater) + $5 MNCPPC.    Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Addition/Enlargement - Commercial See New Construction, Addition, 
Enlargement - Commercial

Alteration (Interior or Exterior), Repair, Accessory, or Miscellaneous Building Permit - 
Commercial

$220  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($220 or 2% 
of verifiable construction cost prepared by A/E or GC, whichever is 
greater) + $53 Grading Fee + $5 MNCPPC + $277 U&O if applicable.    
Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Alteration/Repair - Interior - Commercial See Alteration (Interior or Exterior), 
Repair, Accessory, or Miscellaneous 
Building Permit - Commercial

Alteration/Repair without U&O - Exterior - Commercial See Alteration (Interior or Exterior), 
Repair, Accessory, or Miscellaneous 
Building Permit - Commercial

Application Filing Fee for New Buildings, Structures - Commercial $500  Administrative Fee $66 + 50% of the Estimated Cost of the Permit or 
$500 (Whichever is higher) (Refundable of application filing fee, less 
Administrative and Plan Review Costs Incurred if Application is 
Cancelled).   Plus Technology Fee 10% 
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

Awning - Commercial See Alteration (Interior or Exterior), 
Repair, Accessory, or Miscellaneous 
Building Permit - Commercial

Building Permit - Modification/Revision After Issuance - Commercial $660  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee $660 + $53 
Grading Fee + $5 M-NCPPC.   Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Building Permit - Modification/Revision Prior to Issuance - Commercial $198  Total Fee = $198 + $53 Grading Fee + $5 M-NCPPC.   Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 

Building Permit - Revision After Issuance - with No Changes to Plans - Commercial $99  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Revision Fee $99.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Cell Towers $900  Total  Fee =  Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($900 or 
2% of Verifiable Construction Cost estimate prepared by A/E or GC, 
whichever is greater) + $53 Grading Fee + $5 MNCPPC.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10%  

Demolition (Not Full Raze) - Commercial $220  Total  Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($220 or 2% 
of Verifiable Construction Cost estimate prepared by A/E or GC, 
whichever is greater) + $53 Grading Fee + $5 M-NCPPC.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Elevator - Interior - Commercial See Alteration (Interior or Exterior), 
Repair, Accessory, or Miscellaneous 
Building Permit - Commercial

Fence - Commercial $198  Total Permit Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($198 
per fence or 2% of Verifiable Construction Cost estimate prepared by 
A/E or GC, whichever is greater) + $53 Grading Fee + $5 MNCPPC.   
Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Fire - Miscellaneous _ NEW PERMIT FEE $110  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Fire Fee $110.   Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 

Fire Alarm - Commercial $264  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Fire Fee $264 Per Floor.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Fire Damage - Commercial $440  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($440) + $53 
Grading Fee + $5 MNCPPC.    Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Fire Revision - NEW PERMIT FEE $132 per review cycle  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Fire Fee $132 per cycle.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Fire Sprinkler - Commercial - NFPA 13D System $231  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Fire Fee $231.   Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 

Fire Sprinkler - Commercial - NFPA 13Ror 13 System - NEW PERMIT FEE $220  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Fire Fee ($220 minimum, $4 per 
head, whichever is greater).  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Fire Suppression Hood - Commercial $231  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Fire Fee $231.    Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 

Foundation Only - Commercial  - NEW PERMIT FEE 20% of permit fee for overall project  Total  Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee (20% of 
fee for overall project) + $53 Grading Fee + $5 MNCPPC.  Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

Light Pole Base - Commercial $220  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($220 or 2% 
of verifiable construction cost prepared by A/E or GC, whichever is 
greater) + $53 Grading Fee + $5 MNCPPC + $277 U&O.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Mechanical Permit - Commercial/Residential $86  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Mechanical Fee ($86 or 1.3% of 
Mechanical Construction Cost, whichever is greater).   Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 

New Construction, Addition, Enlargement - Commercial $220  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($220 or 
$1.65 per SF, whichever is greater) + $53 Grading Fee + $5 MNCPPC + 
$277 U&O.    Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Observation Stand - Commercial $220  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($220 or 2% 
of verifiable construction cost prepared by A/E or GC, whichever is 
greater) + $53 Grading Fee + $5 MNCPPC + $277 U&O.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Permit Extension - Commercial $264   $264.    Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Permit Renewal - Commercial $264  $264.   Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Raze - Commercial $990  Total  Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit $990 + $53 
Grading  +  $5 M-NCPPC.  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Retaining Wall - Commercial $198  Total  Fee =  Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($198 per 
wall or 2% of Verifiable Construction Cost estimate prepared by A/E or 
GC, whichever is greater) + $53 Grading Fee + $5 MNCPPC.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Roofing - Covering - Commercial See Alteration (Interior or Exterior), 
Repair, Accessory, or Miscellaneous - 

Commercial - Exterior
Satellite Dish - Commercial or Residential $151  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee $151 + $5 M-

NCPPC.    Plus Technology Fee 10%. 
Signs, Freestanding/Ground Mounted - Commercial or Residential $264  Total  Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee $264  + $53 

Grading Fee + $5 M-NCPPC.   Plus Technology Fee 10% 
Signs, Reface (Wall Mounted or Reface) - Commercial or Residential $73  Total  Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee $73 + $5 M-

NCPPC.   Plus Technology Fee 10% 
Solar Panels (Ground-mounted/Pole) - Commercial $220  Total  Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($200 

minimum or $0.02 per watt for 100kW to 2MW; $0.016 per watt for 
over 2 MW; whichever is greater) + $53 Grading Fee + $5 MNCPPC.   
Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Solar Panels (Roof Mounted) - Commercial $220  Total  Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($200 
minimum or $0.02 per watt for 100kW to 2MW; $0.016 per watt for 
over 2 MW, whichever is greater) + $5 MNCPPC.   Plus Technology Fee 
10% 

Special Event (Use and Occupancy Temporary Structures) $198 plus $26 for each structure over 10  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($198 plus 
$26 per structure over 10).    Plus Technology Fee 10% 
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

Special Event - Expedited Review Fee - Application Filed and Accepted 1 business day prior 
to event

$1,000 plus cost of county overtime and 
contracted inspection

 Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Special Event - Expedited Review Fee - Application Filed and Accepted 11 business days to 
15 business days prior to event - More than 10 Structures (Tents, Stages, Inflatables) and/or 
More than 500 Expected Attendees

$350  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Special Event - Expedited Review Fee - Application Filed and Accepted 11 business days to 
15  business days prior to event - Up to 10 Structures (Tents, Stages, Inflatables) and no more 
than 500 Expected Attendees

$250 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Special Event - Expedited Review Fee - Application Filed and Accepted 6 business days to 10  
business days prior to event - More than 10 Structures (Tents, Stages, Inflatables) and/or More 
than 500 Expected Attendees

$550  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Special Event - Expedited Review Fee - Application Filed and Accepted 6 business days to  
business days prior to event - Up to 10 Structures (Tents, Stages, Inflatables) and no more than 

$450  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Special Event - Expedited Review Fee - Application Filed and Accepted 4 business days to 5 
business days prior to event

$600  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Special Event - Expedited Review Fee - Application Filed and Accepted 3 business days or 
less prior to event

$1,000  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Special Event (Including Farmers' Market) - Organizer's Temporary U&O Fee $143 filed before April 30th, $238 all 
others

 Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($143 if filed 
before April 30th, $238 all others).    Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Swimming Pool - Restoration - Commercial - NEW PERMIT FEE $220  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee $220.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Swimming Pool In Ground - Commercial $990  Total  Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee $990 + $53 
Grading Fee + $277 U&O + $5 M-NCPPC 

Tanks (Above Ground or Below Ground); Add, Remove or Replace $172  Total  Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee $172 + $53 
Grading Fee + $5 M-NCPPC.   Plus Technology Fee 10%. 

Telecommunication Antennas/Cell Towers Permit Fee -  (Co-Location) $450  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee $450.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Telecommunication Antennas/Cell Towers Permit Fee -  (Minor Modification) $270  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee $270.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Telecommunication Antennas/Cell Towers Permit Fee -  (New) $900  Total  Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee ($900 or 
Construction Cost x 0.0096, whichever is greater) + $53 Grading Fee + 
$5 M-NCPPC + $277 U&O.       Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Telecommunications Transmission Facility Application Fee (Co-Location) $1,800 Total  Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + $1,800 Building permit fee

Telecommunications Transmission Facility Application Fee (Master Plan Update Fee) $600 Total  Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + $600 Building permit fee

Telecommunications Transmission Facility Application Fee (Minor Modification) $600 Total  Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + $600 Building permit fee

Telecommunications Transmission Facility Application Fee (New) $3,000 Total  Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + $3,000 Building permit fee

Telecommunications Transmission Facility Application or Plan Revision Fee $300 Total  Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + $300 Building permit fee
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

Tenant Fit-out  - Commercial See Alteration (Interior or Exterior), 
Repair, Accessory, or Miscellaneous 

Building Permit - Commercial
Tower Crane $660  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee $660.    Plus 

Technology Fee 10% 
Use & Occupancy - Food Facility - Commercial $178  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + U&O Fee $178. Plus Technology 

Fee 10% 
Use & Occupancy - New Building or Addition, Alteration, Repair to Existing Building - 
Commercial

$277  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + U&O Fee $277.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Use & Occupancy - No Construction, New Tenant or Owner Change - Commercial $198  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + U&O Fee $ 198.  Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Use & Occupancy - Temporary - Commercial or Residential See  Use & Occupancy Fees Temporary -
-  Inspections Section

Use & Occupancy - Non Food Facility- Commercial $172  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + U&O Fee $ 172.  Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Use & Occupancy - Temporary Construction Trailer $264 per trailer  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + U&O Fee $ 264 per trailer.  Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Use & Occupancy - Temporary Office Trailer $198 per trailer  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + U&O Fee $ 198 per trailer.  Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Waterproofing $198  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Building Permit Fee $198.  Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

ELECTRICAL TRADE PERMIT FEES

Electrical Permit Fee - A/C Equipment Unit $50  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $50.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Appliance $50  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $50.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Audio/Visual Equipment $90  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $90.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Bonding Only $99  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $99.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Data/Telephone Equipment $90  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $90.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Dental Chair $50  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $50.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Dispenser with Pump $90  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $90.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Electrical Demolition $90  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $90.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Electrical Sign $50  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $50.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Electric Vehicle Charging Per New Outlet - NEW PERMIT FEE $110  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $110 per 
outlet.    Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Fire Alarm $90  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $90.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Generator $50  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $50.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Heating Equipment Unit $50  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $50.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Imaging Equipment (CT Scan, MRI, X-ray) $90  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $90.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Light Fixture, Exclude Light Pole (Segment of 15) $50  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $50.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Light Pole $50  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $50.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Motor $50  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $50.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Motor Control Center $162  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $162.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - New Home (Up to 400 Amps) $198  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $198.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

Electrical Permit Fee - New Home (Over 400 Amps) $277  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $277.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Office Partition (Relocatable) Furniture Whip $50  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $50.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Radio/TV/Satellite Communication Station $90  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $90.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Re-Introduction of Power $119  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $119.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Rough Wire Outlet, Segment of 15 $50  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $50.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Security Alarm $90  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $90.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Service Equipment/Heavy Up (Up to 300 Amps) $90  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $90.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee -  Service Equipment/Heavy Up (Over 300 Amps) $162  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $162.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Spray Paint Booth $198  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $198.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Sub Panel (Up to 300 Amps) $90  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $90.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee -  Sub Panel (Over 300 Amps) $119  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $119.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Swimming Pool $162  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $162.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Temporary Fire Alarm $90  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $90.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Therapeutic Pool, Spa, Tub, Hydro-massage $90  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $90.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Transfer Switch $50  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $50.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Transformer and UPS System $99  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $99.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Work with Power Company $50  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $50.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Whole House Low Voltage $198  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $198.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Cut-in Power $119  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $119.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Disconnect - Amp $119  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $119.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Exit Sign (Segment of 15) $50  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $50.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

Electrical Permit Fee - Fire Pump $363  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $363.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Meter Stack/Replacement (Individual Meter) $50  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $50.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee -Miscellaneous $99  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $99.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Multi-Family Dwelling - Apts/Condos (Individual Meters) $119  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $119.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Smoke Detector (Segment of 15) $50  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $50.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Solar PV System - (Group of 100 Panels) - Commercial and Residential $95  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $95.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Temporary Wiring $162  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $162.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Thermostat $50  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $50.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Trench $119  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $119.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical Permit Fee - Work Started by Others $198  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Electrical Permit Fee $198.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

SITE ROAD PERMIT FEES

Bond Recall Fee $330 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Bond Reduction Fee $330 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Bus Shelter Fee In Lieu $19,800  No Technology Fee.  Planning Board Conditions  require bus shelters 
case by case basis.   Permittee shall install pad for shelter.    DPW&T 
will furnish and install shelter.   Pay fee in lieu of Shelter, prior to 
issuance of site road permit. 

Developer Contribution - Fee in Lieu of Frontage --  LMS Note:   When depositing payment, 
prepare receipt with customer number account that each payment should be deposited.

Based on County Approved Design and 
Design/Construction Cost

 No Technology Fee.    Only applicable if waiver has been approved by 
DPIE Director.  Collected with Grading or Street Construction Permit.  

Extra Review Cycle Fee  $180 (1 residential lot); $2,400 all other 
permits 

Fee Required after 4th Review Cycle, each Cycle.  This fee applies to 
Site Development Concepts, Street Grade Establishment, Street 
Construction Permits, Site Development Rough Grading Permits, Site 
Development Fine Grading Permits.   Add 10% Technology Fee.  Refer 
to County Code 23-115 (e).

Floodplain Information Request $66 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Floodplain Modeling (GIS by County) - 1 Residential Lot $330 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Floodplain Modeling (GIS by county) - Existing Conditions $3,300 $3300 Fee is Assessed Per Tributary.  Plus Technology Fee 10%

Floodplain Modeling (GIS by county) - Existing &/or Proposed Conditions $4,620 $4620 Fee is Assessed Per Tributary.  Plus Technology Fee 10%

Floodplain Study/Delineation Review - Length of Stream $0.66 $ 0.66 Per LF of Stream.  Plus Technology Fee 10%

Floodplain Study/Delineation Review - Structures $264 $264 Per Structure.  Plus Technology Fee 10%

Floodplain Study/Delineation Review -Set Elevation $66 $66 Per Structure.  Plus Technology Fee 10%

Grading, Street Construction, Special and Restoration Permit Fees  - PART ONE - Road 
Construction  *

N/A Road Construction Permit Fee = 11% of approved construction cost of 
all work in public r/w - and - private streets for Single Family and 
Townhouse Residential.   Construction cost based on County Approved 
Construction Price List.  One third is collected at time of permit 
application and remainder prior to permit issuance.   Plus Technology 
Fee 10%

Grading, Street Construction, Special and Restoration Permit Fees - PART TWO - Grading  * $53  $0.01056 per SF of Disturbed Area Outside of Public R/W.   One Third 
is collected at time of permit application.  Remainder is collected prior to 
permit issuance.  Plus Technology Fee 10%. 
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

Grading, Street Construction, Special and Restoration Permit Fees - PART THREE - SWM/SD 
Outside R/W  *

$44 SWM/SD Outside R/W Permit Fee = 11% of approved construction cost 
of all SD and SWM work outside public r/w, based on County Approved 
Construction Price List.  One third is collected at time of permit 
application and remainder prior to permit issuance.   Plus Technology 
Fee 10%

*     These fee categories are applicable to Street Construction Permits, Site Development 
Rough or Fine Grading Permits, Special Permits.     These fees are applicable to Restoration 
Permits that include restoration of new subdivision roads to enable use of new roadway for 
Construction Traffic.
Grading, Street Construction, Special and Restoration Permit Extensions - PART ONE * N/A  Road Construction Permit Extension Fee 25% of original permit fee 

(based on 11% of Construction Cost).   Plus Technology Fee 10%.   

Grading, Street Construction, Special and Restoration Permit Extensions - PART TWO * $53  Grading Permit Extension Fee $0.01056 per SF of Disturbed Area 
Outside of Public R/W.  Plus Technology Fee 10%.   

Grading, Street Construction, Special and Restoration Permit Extensions - PART THREE * N/A  SWM/SD Permit Extension Fee 25% of original permit fee (based on 
11% of construction cost).      Plus Technology Fee 10%.   

Grading, Street Construction, Special and Restoration Permit Extensions - Minor * $132  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Grading, Street Construction, Special and Restoration Permit Extensions – Major  Revision * $132  Grading Fee = Cost of Plan Review Services; Road Construction Fee = 
11% of construction cost of incremental change; SWM/SD Outside R/W 
Fee= 11% of construction cost of revised portion.  Plus Technology Fee 
10% 

Haul Road/Logging-Timber Transport Permit       $1584 Haul Road, 
$120 + Grading Fee Logging/Timber 

Transport

 Plus Technology Fee 10%. Pay 1/3 of permit fee at time of application 
and remainder prior to issuance. 

Haul Road/Logging-Timber Transport Permit Extension $396 Haul Road, 25% of 
Logging/Timber Transport Original 

Permit Fee

25% of Original Permit Fee.  Plus Technology Fee 10%

Haul Road/Logging-Timber Transport Permit Revision $132 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Letter of Responsibility $152 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Oversize/Overweight Vehicle Permit $1,584  Plus Technology Fee 10%. Pay 1/3 of permit fee at time of application 
and remainder prior to issuance. 

Oversize/Overweight Vehicle Permit Extension $330 25% of Original Permit Fee.  Plus Technology Fee 10%

Oversize/Overweight Vehicle Permit Revision $132 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Post Construction Permit Fees Refer to General Fees Section

Residential Driveway Apron Rural Double (Driveway Width > 15 to 20 ft) $446 Plus Technology Fee 10%
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

Residential Driveway Apron Rural Single (Driveway Width = 10 to 15 ft) $302 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Residential Driveway Apron Urban Double Standard (Driveway Width > 15 to 20 ft) $330 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Residential Driveway Apron Urban Single Standard (Driveway Width = 10  to 15 ft) $224 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Residential Driveway Parking Pad Permit $125  $125 + $53 Grading Fee + $5 M-NCPPC 

Residential Driveway Permit Extension Varies  25% of Original Permit Fee 

Residential Driveway Permit Revision $132 Plus Technology fee 10%

Restoration Permit Fee - Residential Minor Work $158  $158 + Grading Fee.  These Restoration Permit Fees are applicable to 
minor restoration work, for example pools, pool removal, residential 
additions/alterations.   Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Restoration Permit Fee - Commercial Minor Work $264  $264 + Grading Fee.   These Restoration Permit Fees are applicable to 
restoration work due to minor commercial construction. Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 

Restoration Permit Revision $132 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Restoration Permit Extension 25% of original permit fee Plus Technology Fee 10%

Road Plan Deficiency Fee $180 (1 residential lot); $1,800 all other 
permits

 Fee is assessed if applicant submits a permit without including all 
required roads in the permit scope.  This fee is applicable to Site 
Development Fine Grading Permits and Street Construction Permits.   
Add 10% Technology Fee.  Refer to County Code Subtitle 23-115(f).

Site Development Concept Plan Review – Church or Non-Profit $330 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Site Development Concept Plan Review – Commercial $660 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Site Development Concept Plan Review (1 Residential Lot) $198 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Site Development Concept Plan Review (2 or More Residential Lots) $660 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Site Development Concept Plan Revision $132 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Site Development Concept Plan Extension $132 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Small Wireless Facility Administrative Permit Fee (Filing Fee) $480  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Small Wireless Facility Permit Fee – utility facility installed under roadway pavement in public 
right-of-way

$3.12  $3.12 Per LF Utility Facility Under Roadway Pavement in Public ROW.  
Plus Technology Fee 10% 
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

Small Wireless Facility Permit Fee – utility facility installed outside roadway pavement in 
public right-of-way

$0.78  $0.78 Per LF Utility Facility Outside Roadway Pavement in Public 
ROW.   Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Small Wireless Facility Permit Fee – aerial utility facility in public right-of-way $0.36  $ 0.36 Per LF Aerial Utility Facility in Public ROW.   Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 

Small Wireless Facility Permit Fee – per structure $60 $60 Per Structure.  Plus Technology Fee 10%

Small Wireless Facility Permit Fee Moratorium Road – roadway pavement cut $15.60 $15.60 Per LF Roadway Pavement Cut.   Plus Technology Fee 10%

Small Wireless Facility Permit Revision Fee (before issuance) – for each review cycle after 
first

$180 $180 Per Review Cycle after First Cycle.   Plus Technology Fee 10%

Small Wireless Facility Permit Revision Fee (after issuance) $132 Calculate based on the above for revised portion of permit.  Plus 
Technology Fee 10%

Small Wireless Facility Permit Extension Fee $156 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Small Wireless Facility Maintenance Utility Permit Fee - Issuance No charge (Additional fees due at renewal of Small Wireless Facility Maintenance 
Utility Permit, based on work performed in prior year)

Small Wireless Facility Maintenance Utility Permit Fee - Renewal (due annually, beginning on 
first anniversary)

$324 per facility  Due Annually.   Plus Technology Fee 10%.  (Additional fees due at 
renewal of Small Wireless Facility Maintenance Utility Permit, based on 
work performed in prior year) 

Small Wireless Facility Maintenance Utility Permit Fee – roadway pavement cuts $225  $225 Per Cut.   Plus Technology Fee 10%.  (Additional fees due at 
renewal of Small Wireless Facility Maintenance Utility Permit, based on 
work performed in prior year) 

Small Wireless Facility Maintenance Utility Permit Fee – above ground aerial installation $27.60  $27.60 Per LF.   Plus Technology Fee 10%.   (Additional fees due at 
renewal of Small Wireless Facility Maintenance Utility Permit, based on 
work performed in prior year) 

Special Utility Permit - Administrative Fee $360  Pay at time of permit application (filing fee).  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Special Utility Permit - Not Under Roadway  $0.60/LF of Utility Not Under 
Roadway 

 Pay 1/3 of permit fee at time of application and remainder prior to 
issuance.  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Special Utility Permit - Aerial Utility in ROW  $0.24/LF of Aerial Utility in ROW   Pay 1/3 of permit fee at time of application and remainder prior to 
issuance.  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Special Utility Permit Impact Fee (Moratorium Roads)  $12/LF of Roadway Cut  Pay 1/3 of permit fee at time of application and remainder prior to 
issuance.  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Special Utility Permit - Under Roadway       $ 2.40/LF  of Utility Under Roadway  Pay 1/3 of permit fee at time of application and remainder prior to 
issuance.  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Special Utility Permit Extension $120 Plus Technology Fee 10%

(Special Utility) Maintenance Utility Permit Annual Fee $6,000 Plus Technology Fee 10%
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

(Special Utility) Maintenance Utility Permit A&I Fee - Pavement Cuts  $173 per cut Plus Technology Fee 10%

(Special Utility) Maintenance Utility Permit A&I Fee - Aerial Installation $21 per LF Plus Technology Fee 10%

Street Name Signs Fee in Lieu $ 330 per sign  No Technology Fee; This fee is assessed for public street name signs, 
which are fabricated and furnished by DPW&T Sign Shop. 

SWM/SD As Built Plan $495 Plus Technology Fee 10%

SWM/SD As Built Plan - Non- profit, Church, Tax Exempt $248 Plus Technology Fee 10%

SWM/SD Plans Update if Permit Not Issued 24 Months after “Technical” Approval $132 Plus Technology Fee 10%

SWM Fee in Lieu Based on Concept Letter No Technology Fee.  This fee is paid at time of Grading Permit for most 
projects.    For small projects that do not require grading permit, this fee 
is collected at time of Site Development Concept approval. Refer to 
county code 32-120(a)(9)

Stormwater Management Pond Maintenance (public ponds) $11,000  11% of total construction cost for public ponds.    Plus Technology Fee.   
This fee is paid at time of Grading or Street Construction Permit. 

Tree Preservation, Reforestation, and/or Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Mitigation -                
Fee in Lieu

 Amount Approved by M-NCPPC No Technology Fee.   This fee is paid at time of Grading or Street 
Construction Permit.   

Temporary Gravel Access Permit $396 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Temporary Gravel Access Permit Extension $99 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Special Drain Permit $132 $132 per Connection.   Plus Technology Fee 10%

Road Construction Permit  Based on Grading and Street 
Construction Permit Fees Listed Above 

W/S Final Plat Review $462 $462 Per Plat Mylar.  Plus Technology Fee 10%

W/S Final Plat Review Surcharge - Expedite $132 $132 Per Plat Mylar (additional).  Plus Technology Fee 10%

W/S Category Amendment Residential (1 DU) $462  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

W/S Category Amendment Residential (2-10 DU's) $1,320  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

W/S Category Amendment Residential (11-25 DU's) $2,970  Plus Technology Fee 10% 
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

W/S Category Amendment Residential (26-100 DU's) $4,620  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

W/S Category Amendment Residential (101+ DU's) $19,800  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

W/S Category Amendment Commercial (2 acres or less) $2,640  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

W/S Category Amendment Commercial (> 2 acres) $8,580  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

W/S Category Amendment Mixed Use (residential fee + commercial fee) Based on Residential Plus Commercial 
Fees Listed Above

Based on Residential Plus Commercial Fees Listed Above.  Plus 
Technology Fee

W/S Category Amendment Late Fee 11% of W/S Category Amendment Fee Plus Technology Fee 10%

Water Category Waiver - Public Connection $462  Per DU.  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Sewer Category Waiver - Public Connection $462  Per DU.  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Well Waiver - Residential Interim System $660  Per DU.  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Septic Waiver - Residential Interim System $660  Per DU.  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Well Waiver - Non-Residential Interim System $1,122  Per DU.  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Septic Waiver - Non-Residential Interim System $1,122  Per DU.  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

W/S Plan (report) $264  Per Copy.   Plus Technology Fee 10% 

W/S Category Map (36" x 60") $370  Per Copy.   Plus Technology Fee 10% 

W/S Category Map (11" x 17") $132  Per Copy.   Plus Technology Fee 10% 

W/S Category Map Excerpt $66  Per Copy.   Plus Technology Fee 10% 
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

BUSINESS LICENSE FEES

 Benefit Performance – Bingo, Benefit Dinner, Pull Tabs, Silent Auction, Bazaar $99  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $99.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Benefit Performance - Carnival Permit (0-7 Days) $363  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $363.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Benefit Performance - Carnival Permit (Each Week or Portion of a Week Thereafter) $198  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $198.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Benefit Performance - Carnival Permit (per Ride) $33  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $33.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Benefit Performance - Charitable Gaming Event Permit (per Event) $297  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $297.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Benefit Performance - Charitable Gaming Event Permit (per Mechanical Device) $99  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $99.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Benefit Performance - Raffle Permit $33  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $33.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Building Contractor License $158  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $158.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Building Contractor License Renewal $99  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $99.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Duplicate Business Licenses Building Contractor $13; Motor Vehicle 
Repair Facility $7; Electrical $26

 Per Copy.   Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical - Contractor License Limited License (New, Renewal) $264  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $264.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical - Master Exam (Limited) $158  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $158.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical - Master Limited (New, Renewal) License $158  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $158.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical - Master Limited Late Fee - License Renewal within 30 Days After Expiration** $198  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $198.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Electrical - Master Limited Late Fee - License Renewal within 60 Days After Expiration** $264  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $264.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Fortune-Telling License $495  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $495.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Late fee for business licenses not renewed before the expiration date $132 added to license renewal fee  Per Copy.   Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Letter of Reciprocity $33  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $33.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Motor Vehicle Repair Facility License $99  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $99.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

Multi-Family Rental License Fee See Enforcement Fees

Off-Road Vehicle License $40  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $40.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Pawn Dealer Employee License Renewal $132  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $132.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Pawn Dealer License Renewal $1,320  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $1320.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Pawn Dealer New Employee License $198  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $198.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Peddlers & Itinerant Vendors (Ice Cream Trucks Only) $152  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $152.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Public Dance License $1,980  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $1980.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Secondhand Dealer Employee's License Renewal $132  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $132.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Secondhand Dealer License $1,320  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $1320.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Secondhand Dealer New Employee's License $198  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $198.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Short-Term Rental License Fee - Host See Enforcement Fees

Short-Term Rental License Fee - Platform See Enforcement Fees

Single-Family House/Townhouse Rental License Fee See Enforcement Fees

Solicitor (Door-to-Door) License $66  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $66.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

HEALTH PERMITS AND LICENSES

Agricultural Well Certification $198  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $198.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Duplicate Health Licenses - Public Swimming Pool, Public Swimming Pool Operator, Public 
Spa, Food Service Manager Certification, Food Service Facility, Vending Machine, and Open 
Fire Permit. (Specified in Subtitle 12)

$18 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Food Facility Closure Reinspection - Non-Office Hours  (Specified in Subtitle 12) $210  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $210.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Food Facility Closure Reinspection - Office Hours  (Specified in Subtitle 12) $120  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $120.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

Food Service – (Food Protection Program) FPP Pre-settlement Inspection $495  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $495.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Food Service Facility – Chronic Offender*  (Specified in Subtitle 12) $600 to $1,200  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $600 to $1,200.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Food Service Facility - Farmers Market License Fee - For-Profit, Non-Profit or Government 
Agency (If applied after April 30th for participation in up to 2 markets)

$330  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $330.    If Applied for 
after April 30th for Participation in up to Two Markets.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Food Service Facility - Farmers Market License Fee - For-Profit, Non-Profit or Government 
Agency (if applied for on or before April 30th for participation in up to 2 markets)

$231  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $231.   If applied by 
April 30th for Participation in up to Two Markets.   Plus Technology Fee 
10% 

Food Service Facility - Farmers Market License Fee - Single Day License $99  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $99.   Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 

Food Service Facility - Farmers Market Samplers License $33  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $33.   Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 

Food Service Facility - High HACCP Priority (Hazard Analysis Critical Control Point) $845  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $845.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Food Service Facility - Moderate HACCP Priority $660  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $660.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Food Service Facility - Low HACCP Priority $449  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $449.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Food Service Facility - Mobile Unit Reciprocity  (Specified in Subtitle 12) $360  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $360.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Food Service Facility - Non-Profit $330  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $330.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Food Service Facility - Operating without a Certified FSM*  (Specified in Subtitle 12) $600  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $660.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Food Service Facility - Permit Late Fee per Day**  (Specified in Subtitle 12) $24  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $24.   Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 

Food Service Facility – Temporary Event $165  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $165.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Food Service Facility – Temporary Event – Government/Municipal Sponsored Event $99  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $99.   Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 

Food Service Facility – Temporary Event – Non-Profit $0

Food Service Facility – Vending Machine $264  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $264.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Food Service Manager Certification - Food Service Manager Card $73  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $73.   Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 

Food Service Manager Certification - Training Class $59  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $59.   Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 

Food Service Manager Certification - Training Class Recertification $33  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $33.   Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

Health Department Conference Fee  (Specified in Subtitle 12) $120  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $120.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Inspection Request – (Permit and Plan Review) PPR On-site Equipment Evaluation $198  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $198.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Inspection Request – EEP Prospective Inspection (Environmental Engineering Program) $198  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $198.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Inspection Request – FPP Prospective Inspection (Food Protection Program) $198  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $198.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Mobile Vendor - Food Truck $396  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $396.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Open Burning – Agricultural $53  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $53.  Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 

Open Burning – Recreational $53  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $53.   Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 

Operating Without a Permit $1,200  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $1,200.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Percolation Test - Existing Lot $337  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $337.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Percolation Test - Innovative or Alternative Plumbing Permits $495  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $495.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Percolation Tester License $495  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $495.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Pool Operator Challenge Exam $99  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $99.   Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 

Pool Operator License $99  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $99.   Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 

Pool Operator Refresher Course $66  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $66.   Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 

Pool Reopening Inspection $297  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $297.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Pool Prospective Inspection $198  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $198.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Pool Re-Opening Inspection after Closure $297  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $297.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Public Swimming Pool/Spa License - Indoor $1,188  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $1,188.  Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Public Swimming Pool/Spa License - Outdoor $792  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $792.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Raze Inspection - Commercial $660  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $660.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Raze Inspection - Residential $396  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $396.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

Review - Plan Review - New Facilities Non-FSF $264  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $264.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Review - Plan Review - New Swimming Pool/Spa $990  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $990.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Review - Plan Review FSF - New $594  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $594.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Review - Plan Review FSF - Remodel $396  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $396.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Review - Plan Review Non-FSF - Remodel - Pools/Spas/Septic $264  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $264.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Review - Plan Review - 2nd Resubmittal for Pool $53  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $53.   Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 

Review - Plan Review - 2nd Resubmittal for Septic $99  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $99.   Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 

Review - Plan Review - 2nd Resubmittal FSF $99  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $99.   Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 

Scavenger Vehicle $297  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $297.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Second Reinspection for Approval to Operate a New or Remodeled Facility – Food Service 
Facility

$132  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $132.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Second Reinspection for Approval to Operate a New or Remodeled Facility – Public 
Swimming

$33  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $33.   Plus Technology 
Fee 10% 

Septic (12 mo.) - Commercial $594  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $594.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Septic (12 mo.) - Residential $594  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $594.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Septic Renewal (12 mo.) - Commercial $594  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $594.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Septic Renewal (12 mo.) - Residential $594  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $594.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Septic Renewal (6 mo. After Current Permit Expiration) - Commercial $449  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $449.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Septic Renewal (6 mo. After Current Permit Expiration) - Residential $449  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $449.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Septic Renewal (6 mo. Before Current Permit Expiration) - Commercial $152  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $152.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Septic Renewal (6 mo. Before Current Permit Expiration) - Residential $152  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $152.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Septic System Installer's Contractor License $495  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $495.  Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Well - Non-Potable Permit $158  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $158.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

Well - Potable Permit $158  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $158.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Well Monitoring Permit for Up to 10 Monitoring Wells Per Site $158  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + Health Fee $158.   If More than 
Ten Monitoring Wells, an Additional Application and Fee Must be 
Submitted for each Increment of Up to Ten Wells.   Plus Technology Fee 
10% 
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

BUILDING INSPECTION FEES

Building Civil Citation - Unpermitted or Illegal Construction - See Below  Up to $1,200 per Violation per 
Discipline 

Plus Technology Fee 10%

Fine - Violation of Floodplain Code (County Code 32-211) Not More Than $1,200 per violation per 
day

Plus Technology Fee 10%

Fine - Violation of Road Code (County Code 23-107 and 23-120) Not More Than $1,200 per day Plus Technology Fee 10%

Fine - Violation of Stormwater Management, Drainage, Erosion Sediment Control, Grading 
(County Code 32-199)

Not More Than $12,000 per violation 
and not more than $60,000 total

Plus Technology Fee 10%

Investigation Fee for Site Development - Commercial $450 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Investigation Fee for Site Development - Residential $198 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Post Construction Fine for Unpermitted Construction - Commercial - First Offense $1200 per discipline  Collect Fee for Applicable Disciplines Building, Electrical, Mechanical, 
Fire Protection, Geotechnical, Civil.  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Post Construction Fine for Unpermitted Construction - Commercial - First Offense $1200 per discipline  Collect Fee for Applicable Disciplines Building, Electrical, Mechanical, 
Fire Protection, Geotechnical, Civil.  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Post Construction Fine for Unpermitted Construction - Residential One and Two Family 
Dwellings - First Offense

$300 per discipline  Collect Fee for Applicable Disciplines Building, Electrical, Mechanical, 
Fire Protection, Geotechnical, Civil.  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Post Construction Fine for Unpermitted Construction - Residential One and Two Family 
Dwellings - Subsequent Offense

$600 per discipline  Collect Fee for Applicable Disciplines Building, Electrical, Mechanical, 
Fire Protection, Geotechnical, Civil.  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Re-Inspection Fee $73  Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Use & Occupancy - Temporary - Residential $200 Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + U&O Fee $ 200.  Plus Technology 
Fee 10%.      Fee Assessed per unit per month

Use & Occupancy - Temporary - Commercial $250 Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + U&O Fee $250. Plus Technology 
Fee 10%.     Fee Assessed per floor per month 
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

ENFORCEMENT FEES

Enforcement Civil Citation - Administrative Citation  $360 First Citation, $720 Second 
Citation, $1,080 Third and Subsequent 
Citations Issued for the Same Violation 

per Unit. 

Plus Technology Fee 10%

Enforcement Civil Citation - Commercial/Zoning  $300 First Citation, $600 Second 
Citation, $1,200 Third and Subsequent 
Citations Issued for the Same Violation 

per Unit. 

Plus Technology Fee 10%

Enforcement Civil Citation - Multi-Family Housing  $120 First Citation, $240 Second 
Citation, $600 Third and Subsequent 

Citations Issued for the Same Violation 
per Unit. 

Plus Technology Fee 10%

Enforcement Civil Citation - Short-Term Rental - Host $1,200 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Enforcement Civil Citation - Short-Term Rental - Platform $1,200 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Enforcement Civil Citation - Single Family Housing  $120 First Citation, $240 Second 
Citation, $600 Third and Subsequent 

Citations Issued for the Same Violation 
per Unit. 

Plus Technology Fee 10%

Enforcement Division-Zoning Inspection Fee (less than 72 hours prior) $660 Special Event expedited inspection 
(any inspection scheduled less than 72 

hours prior to the event) 

Plus Technology Fee 10%

Enforcement Division- Zoning Inspection Fee (after 1 hour wait) $660 after a one hour wait while on 
scene for special event compliance 

Plus Technology Fee 10%

Multifamily Expired Rental License Fee $600  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $600.   Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Multi-Family Rental License Fee $99 per unit  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $99 per unit - Bi-
annual; Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Nuisance Abatement Fine* (*Citations Issued for Same Violation Per Unit)  $600 to $1,200 Plus Technology Fee 10%

Short Term Rental Second Application Review Fee  $132 after  2nd incomplete application 
review 

Plus Technology Fee 10%

Short-Term Rental License Fee - Host $198  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $198.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Short-Term Rental License Fee - Platform $3,300  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $3,300.    Plus 
Technology Fee 10% 

Single Family Rental License Fee $152.00  Total Fee = Administrative Fee $66 + License Fee $152 - Bi-annual; 
Plus Technology Fee 10% 

Single Family Rental Re-Inspection Fee
$132 per re-inspection after failed 1st 

inspection
Plus Technology Fee 10%
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 

Single Family Rental Second Application Review Fee $132 after the 2nd incomplete 
application review

Plus Technology Fee 10%

Use and Occupancy Verification Letter Fee $300 Plus Technology Fee 10%
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DPIE Fee Description Minimum  Permit Fee  (not Including 
Other Applicable Fees)

 Fee Rule - Fee Calculation (if Higher than Minimum) 
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